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BULLDOGS WELCOME BACK 
GOLDEN FLASHES

Top-ranked Georgia (3-0) returns 
to Dooley Field at Sanford Stadium 
Saturday as Kent State makes its first 
appearance Between the Hedges since 
the 1998 season opener.  The Golden 
Flashes (1-2) began this year with an ex-
tended road trip, falling to Washington 
and then losing to No. 7 Oklahoma be-
fore posting a big home win over Long 
Island. Meanwhile, Georgia has been 
very impressive in dismantling No. 11 
Oregon in Atlanta, blanking Samford 
in Athens and crushing South Carolina 
in Columbia. Georgia has outscored its 
opponents 130-10 in Kirby Smart’s sev-
enth season at the helm. 

The Bulldogs lead the nation in Scor-
ing Defense, allowing 3.3 points a 
game. South Carolina managed to score 
the first touchdown against the Bull-
dogs this season, and it came with 53 
seconds left in the contest to provide 
the final of 48-7. Last Saturday, Kent 
State picked up its first win of the sea-
son with a 63-10 rout of Long Island. 
It was the fourth time that the Golden 
Flashes have topped 60 points under 
coach Sean Lewis who is in his fifth sea-
son in Kent. The Golden Flashes like to 
run the football and rank 23rd nation-

ally with 221.3 rushing yards a game. 
Georgia is allowing only 83.7 yards a 
game on the ground and that is good 
for 20th nationally. 

While Georgia ranks second in the 
SEC in Total Offense (532.3 yards/
game), the Bulldogs are averaging an 
SEC best 7.9 yards per play with senior 
quarterback Stetson Bennett at the con-
trols. He is completing 74 percent of 
his passes, and the Bulldogs rank third 
nationally in Passing Yards a game at 
376.7.

The Bulldogs are averaging 43.3 
points a game, and the school record in 
a season with at least 12 games is 41.3 
set by the 2014 squad. Georgia’s 2021 
national championship team averaged 
38.6 points a game and had the nation’s 
top scoring defense at 10.2 points a 
game.

Georgia has been ranked No. 1 or No. 
2 in 17 of the past 19 Associated Press 
(AP) polls, with the other two weeks at 
No. 3. The Bulldogs began the 2022 
season ranked No. 3 and moved up to 
No. 2 after the opener. Georgia now is 
No. 1 for the second straight week.  

Back in 1998, Georgia registered a 
56-3 win over Kent State. The game 
featured a 40-yard touchdown strike on 
the third play of the day as freshman 

quarterback Quincy Carter connected 
with future NFL Hall of Fame standout 
Champ Bailey. The All-America athlete 
started on offense, defense, and special 
teams. Carter became the first Georgia 
freshman to start the season at quarter-
back since Johnny Rauch in 1945. He 
finished 12-of-16 for 235 yards and 
three scores.

NOTABLES FROM GEORGIA’S 
WIN OVER SOUTH CAROLINA

• The Bulldogs posted their largest 
margin of victory against the Game-
cocks, posting a 41-point win. The 
previous best came in the first meeting 
in 1894, a 40-0 shutout in Columbia. 
Georgia leads the all-time series with 
USC  54-19-2 including 6-1 under Kir-
by Smart.   

• Freshman tight end Oscar Delp 
made sure his first catch was a memora-
ble one as he hauled in a 28-yarder from 
Carson Beck for a touchdown. 

• Georgia picked up 14 points off 
three interceptions. For the year, the 
Bulldogs are +6 in Turnover Margin 
and that ranks fourth nationally. The 
Bulldogs have scored 31 points off six 
turnovers this year.  

BULLDOGS WELCOME GOLDEN FLASHES

K E N T  S T A T E  G A M E
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CHIEFS 27, CHARGERS 24
Mecole Hardman, WR: Caught three passes for 49 
yards for Kansas City.
Malik Herring, DL: Was on the Chiefs’ inactive list 
(coach’s decision).
Tre’ McKitty, TE: Appeared on 39 offensive and four 
special teams plays with no stats for the Chargers.
Sony Michel, RB: Carried four times for 13 yards and 
hauled in a 6-yard pass for Los Angeles.
Jamaree Salyer, OL: Saw action on four special 
teams plays for the Chargers.

JAGUARS 24, COLTS 0
Tyson Campbell, DB: Recorded three tackles for the 
Jaguars.
Travon Walker, OLB: Posted two tackles and a 
quarterback hurry for Jacksonville.

LIONS 36, COMMANDERS 27
D’Andre Swift, RB: Rushed for 56 yards on five 
carries and hauled in two passes for 31 yards and a 
touchdown for the Lions.

PACKERS 27, BEARS 10
Eric Stokes, DB: Had two tackles for the Packers.
Quay Walker, ILB: Posted five tackles and defended a 
pass for Green Bay.
Devonte Wyatt, DT: Saw action on four defensive 
and four special teams plays with no stats for the 
Packers.
Roquan Smith, ILB: Led Chicago with 11 tackles.

BILLS 41, TITANS 7 
James Cook, RB: Led the Bills with 53 yards rushing 
on 11 carries.
Isaiah McKenzie, WR: Caught two passes for 37 
yards.
Ben Jones, OL: Started at center and helped the 
Titans post 187 total yards.

GIANTS 19, PANTHERS 16
Tae Crowder, ILB: Recorded two tackles for New York.
Azeez Ojulari, OLB: Was on the Giants’ inactive list 
(calf injury).
Andrew Thomas, OL: Started at left tackle and 
helped New York post 265 total yards.

PATRIOTS 17, STEELERS 14
David Andrews, OL: Started at center and helped the 
Patriots roll up 376 total yards.
Isaiah Wynn, OL: Started at right tackle as New 
England accumulated 376 total yards.
George Pickens, WR: Hauled in a 23-yard pass and 
recorded a tackle following a Steelers turnover.

BUCCANEERS 20, SAINTS 10
Jake Camarda, P: Punted six times for a 38.2-yard 
average, kicked off five times, and held on two extra 
points and two field goals for Tampa Bay.

DOLPHINS 42, RAVENS 38
John Jenkins, DL: Saw action on 14 defensive snaps 
with no stats for Miami.
Channing Tindall, OLB: Was on the Dolphins’ 
inactive list (illness).
Ben Cleveland, OL: Logged six special teams plays for 
the Ravens.
Justin Houston, OLB: Had three tackles, including a 
sack, for Baltimore.
Nick Moore, LS: Snapped on five extra points, two 
punts, and one field goal for the Ravens.

NFL WEEK 2 RECAP

B U L L D O G S  I N  T H E  N F L
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CARDINALS 29, RAIDERS 23 (OT)
A.J. Green, WR: Caught a two-point conversion to 
force overtime and had three receptions for 16 yards for 
Arizona.
Jonathan Ledbetter, DL: Was on the Cardinals’ 
inactive list (coach’s decision).
Zamir White, RB: Appeared on nine special teams 
and six offensive plays for the Raiders and gained two 
yards on his first NFL carry.

JETS 31, BROWNS 30
Lawrence Cager, TE: Was on the Jets’ inactive list 
(coach’s decision).
Nick Chubb, RB: Ran for a career-best three 
touchdowns and rolled up 113 all-purpose yards — 87 
rushing, 26 receiving — for Cleveland.
Richard LeCounte, DB: Was on the Browns’ inactive 
list (coach’s decision).

RAMS 31, FALCONS 27
Leonard Floyd, OLB: Posted two quarterback hurries 
and one tackle for Los Angeles.
Derion Kendrick, DB: Was on the Rams’ inactive list 
(coach’s decision).
Matthew Stafford, QB: Went 27-of-36 for 272 yards 
and three touchdowns for Los Angeles.
Lorenzo Carter, OLB: Returned a blocked punt 26 
yards for a Falcons touchdown and had two tackles, 
including one for loss.

49ERS 28, SEAHAWKS 7
Charlie Woerner, TE: Appeared on 36 offensive and 
20 special teams plays with no stats for San Francisco.

EAGLES 24, VIKINGS 7
Jordan Davis, DL: Saw action on 21 defensive 
plays and one special teams play with no stats for the 
Eagles.
Nakobe Dean, ILB: Appeared on 12 special teams 
plays with no stats for Philadelphia.
Lewis Cine, DB: Logged one defensive play and 15 
special teams plays with no stats as he made his NFL 
debut with the Vikings.

BRONCOS 16, TEXANS 9
Chris Conley, WR: Logged 20 offensive plays and 
one special teams play with no stats after being elevated 
from the Texans’ practice squad.

COWBOYS 20, BENGALS 17
Trey Hill, OL: Was active but did not see any action 
for Cincinnati.

NFL WEEK 2 RECAP

B U L L D O G S  I N  T H E  N F L

Rookie James Cook led the Bills with 53 
yards rushing on 11 carries as Buffalo defeat-
ed Tennessee 41-7 on Monday Night Football.

N F L M I S C E L L A N E O U S

PRACTICE SQUADS

Cardinals: Javon Wims, WR

Chargers: Mark Webb, DB

Falcons: Justin Shaffer, OL

Raiders: J.R. Reed, DB

RESERVE LISTS (IR, PUP, NFI, COVID)

Bengals: Elijah Holyfield, RB

Commanders: Eli Wolf, TE

Falcons: John FitzPatrick, TE

Raiders: Jordan Jenkins, OLB

Titans: Monty Rice, ILB

NFL Recap compiled by Steve Colquitt, UGA Sports 

Communications
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HOW CHAMPIONS
ARE MADE

Start with impressive power. Add smart technology to help get the job done. 
Finish with a tradition of strength that’s been attracting devoted fans for decades. 

That’s how you become the best-selling, full size pickup in Georgia1. And why Ford F-150 
is the o cial truck of the National Champion Georgia Bulldogs®. 

Ford F-150® Truck

1. Based on S&P Global Mobility total U.S. new vehicle registrations for the standard full size pickup segment RYTD April 2022. 
Optional equipment shown. Recreational equipment not included. See Owner’s Manual for details and limitations. 

Not all models, trims or features may be available. Contact your dealer for more information. ©2022 Ford Motor Company. 
F-150 and related trademarks are trademarks of Ford Motor Company or its a�liates. All rights reserved.
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https://www.buyfordnow.com/louisville-evansville-charleston-wv/ford-trucks?gnav=t2-header-trucks&intcmp=t2-fdaf-21a-nav


Kent State Game BreakdownKent State Game Breakdown

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=l3xcRN8dqsY
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCbdeiR7UyCTQaXnN4bx0fkQ?feature=emb_ch_name_ex
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SCHEDULE AND RESULTS
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% In Atlanta| * In Jacksonville, Fla. 

OREGON %	 49-3
SEPTEMBER 3	

SAMFORD	 33-0
SEPTEMBER 10	

SOUTH CAROLINA	 48-7
SEPTEMBER 17	

KENT STATE	 12:00 P.M.
SEPTEMBER 24	

MISSOURI	 7:30 P.M.
OCTOBER 1	

AUBURN	 TBA
OCTOBER 8	

VANDERBILT	 TBA
OCTOBER 15	

FLORIDA *	 3:30 P.M.
OCTOBER 29	

TENNESSEE	 TBA
NOVEMBER 5	

MISSISSIPPI STATE	 TBA
NOVEMBER 12	

KENTUCKY	 TBA
NOVEMBER 19	

GEORGIA TECH  	 TBA
NOVEMBER 26	

—
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Game day is full of IFs. But if 
you want the most convenient 
way to pay while showing your 
team spirit, get the Georgia 
Bulldogs® Regions Visa® Debit 
Card. Tap-to-pay contactless 
card technology and LockIt® 
card controls give you the 
convenience and security you 
need to Embrace the IF in LIFE.

regions.com/godawgs

© 2022 Regions Bank. Subject to terms and conditions. See regions.com or talk with a Regions Banker for details. Now Cards are subject to terms and conditions.  A $10 fee applies to each collegiate debit card issued. For information on LockIt, 
visit regions.com/lockit. Your mobile carrier’s messaging and data fees may apply to Mobile Banking services. | Regions and the Regions logo are registered trademarks of Regions Bank. The LifeGreen color is a trademark of Regions Bank. 

If you love the Dawgs, 
carry the card that 
proves it.

®

https://www.regions.com/personal-banking/collegiate-checkcards/collegiate-checkcards-georgia


 The 2022 Georgia Bulldogs  n  PASSING LEADER

T E A M  S T A T S

QB
STETSON
BENNETT

65-88-0
Comp-Att-INT

5
Touchdowns

73.9
Completion %

317.3
Yards Per Game

QB
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QB

2021 Final Statistics
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 The 2022 Georgia Bulldogs  n  RUSHING LEADER

T E A M  S T A T S

QB
KENDALL
MILTON

167
Yards

28
Carries

2
Touchdowns

55.7
Yards Per Game

RB
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QB

2021 Final Statistics
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 The 2022 Georgia Bulldogs  n  RECEIVING LEADER

T E A M  S T A T S

QB
BROCK
BOWERS

216
Yards

2
Touchdowns

10
Receptions

21.6
Yards Per Game

RB



Customize your 
debit card or open 
an account today

They’re not just the Bulldogs®, 
they’re your Bulldogs®. Customize 
your Wells Fargo Debit Card or open 
an account today to show your 
Bulldog® pride with every purchase.

Get started at 
wellsfargo.com/customize

O�cial sponsor of the Georgia Bulldogs®

O�cial sponsor of the Georgia Bulldogs®

© 2022 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. Member FDIC.

www.wellsfargo.com/customize
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2021 Final Statistics
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 The 2022 Georgia Bulldogs  n  DEFENSIVE LEADER

T E A M  S T A T S

QB
SMAEL
MONDON JR.

11.0
Tackles

2.5-5
TFL-Yds

4
Quarterback Hurries

0.0-0
Sacks-Yds

LB



PROUD

PARTNER

Get the right defense 
for the right price. 
Switch and save 
with Allstate. 

Based on average annual savings of new customers surveyed in 2021 who reported auto 
savings when switching to Allstate. In most states, prices vary based on how you buy. 
© 2022 Allstate Insurance Company, 3100 Sanders Road, Northbrook, IL 60062. Marks are 
registered trademarks of their respective owners.

®

https://purchase.allstate.com/onlineshopping/welcome


STATISTICAL COMPARISON

	 Offense	 Defense
Points Per Game

	 28.6	 29.3
Yards Per Game

	 397.0	 420.7
Total Yards

	 1,191	 1,262
Touchdowns

	 11	 11

RUSHING
	 Offense	 Defense

Yards Per Game
	 221.3	 126.0

Touchdowns
	 6	 3

Total Yards
	 664	 378

PASSING
	 Offense	 Defense

Att-Comp-Int
	 63-36-4	 98-66-0

Yards Per Game
	 175.6	 294.6

Touchdowns
	 4	 8

Total Yards
	 527	 884

KENT STATE

G o l d e n  F l a s h e s

	 Offense	 Defense
Points Per Game

	 43.3	 3.3
Yards Per Game

	 532.3	 249.0
Total Yards

	 1,597	 747
Touchdowns

	 16	 1

RUSHING
	 Offense	 Defense

Yards Per Game
	 155.7	 83.7

Touchdowns
	 9	 0

Total Yards
	 467	 251

PASSING
	 Offense	 Defense

Att-Comp-Int
	 110-80-0	 97-56-5

Yards Per Game
	 376.7	 165.3

Touchdowns
	 7	 1

Total Yards
	 1,130	 496

GEORGIA

B u l l d o g s

 GEORGIADOGS.COM

update Last Time Outs

THE KENT STATE GAME
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R E A D  F U L L  B I O

MALAKI STARKS
- Freshman, 6-1, 205, Jefferson, Georgia -

P L AY E R  T O  W A T C H

• Appeared in all three games with two starts and team-leading 11 tackles and two interceptions

• Snagged first career interception in debut against No. 11 Oregon in Atlanta and returned one 42 yards at    
South Carolina

 GEORGIADOGS.COM

https://georgiadogs.com/sports/football/roster/malaki-starks/6789


No.	 Name	 Pos.   	 Cl. 	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Exp.	 Hometown (Previous School)
  0	 Rian Davis	 ILB	 Jr.	 6-2	 230	 2VL	 Apopka, Fla. (Wekiva HS)
  0	 Darnell Washington	 TE	 Jr.	 6-7	 270	 2VL	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Desert Pines HS)
  1	 Nyland Green	 DB	 RFr.	 6-1	 185	 SQ	 Covington, Ga. (Newton HS)
  1	 Marcus Rosemy-Jacksaint	 WR	 Jr.	 6-2	 195	 2VL	 Pompano Beach, Fla. (St. Thomas Aquinas HS)
  2	 Smael Mondon	 LB	 So.	 6-3	 220	 1VL	 Dallas, Ga. (Paulding County HS)
  2	 Kendall Milton	 RB	 Jr.	 6-1	 220	 2VL	 Fresno, Calif. (Buchanan HS)
  3	 Kamari Lassiter	 DB	 So.	 6-0	 180	 1VL	 Savannah, Ga. (American Christian Acad.)
  3	 Andrew Paul	 RB	 Fr.	 5-11	 218	 HS	 Dallas, Texas (Parish Episcopal School)
  4	 Nolan Smith	 OLB	 Sr.	 6-3	 235	 3VL	 Savannah, Ga. (IMG Academy)
  4	 Oscar Delp	 TE	 Fr.	 6-5	 225	 HS	 Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth HS)
  5	 Adonai Mitchell	 WR	 So.	 6-4	 190	 1VL	 Missouri City, Texas (Cane Ridge HS)
  5	 Kelee Ringo	 DB	 RSo.	 6-2	 210	 1VL	 Tacoma, Wash. (Saguaro, Ariz., HS)
  6	 Kenny McIntosh	 RB	 Sr.	 6-1	 210	 3VL	 Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. (University School)
  6	 Daylen Everette	 DB	 Fr.	 6-1	 190	 HS	 Norfolk, Va. (IMG Academy)
  7	 Arik Gilbert	 TE	 RSo.	 6-5	 255	 SQ	 Marietta, Ga. (LSU / Marietta HS)
  7	 Marvin Jones, Jr.	 OLB	 Fr.	 6-5	 250	 HS	 Sunrise, Fla. (American Heritage HS)
  8	 Dominick Blaylock	 WR	 Jr.	 6-1	 205	 2VL	 Marietta, Ga. (Walton HS)
  8	 MJ Sherman	 OLB	 Jr.	 6-2	 235	 2VL	 Baltimore, Md. (St. John’s College HS)
  9	 Jackson Meeks	 WR	 RFr.	 6-2	 205	 1VL	 Phenix City, Ala. (Central HS)
  9	 Jaheim Singletary	 DB	 Fr.	 6-1	 175	 HS	 Jacksonville, Fla. (Riverside HS)
10	 Jamon Dumas-Johnson	 LB	 So.	 6-1	 245	 1VL	 Hyattsville, Md. (St. Francis Academy)
10	 Kearis Jackson	 WR	 Sr.	 6-0	 200	 3VL	 Fort Valley, Ga. (Peach County HS)
11	 Arian Smith	 WR	 RSo.	 6-0	 185	 2VL	 Bradley, Fla. (Lakeland HS)
11	 Jalon Walker	 ILB	 Fr.	 6-2	 225	 HS	 Salisbury, N.C. (Salisbury HS)
12	 Brock Vandagriff	 QB	 RFr.	 6-3	 205	 SQ	 Bogart, Ga. (Prince Ave. Christian School)
12	 Julian Humphrey	 DB	 Fr.	 6-0	 190	 HS	 Webster, Texas (Clear Lake HS)
13	 Mykel Williams	 DL	 Fr.	 6-5	 265	 HS	 Columbus, Ga. (Hardaway HS)
13	 Stetson Bennett	 QB	 Sr.	 5-11	 190	 3VL	 Blackshear, Ga. (Jones Coll./Pierce Co. HS)
14	 David Daniel-Sisavanh	 DB	 So.	 6-2	 185	 1VL	 Woodstock, Ga. (Woodstock HS)
14	 Gunner Stockton	 QB	 Fr.	 6-1	 210	 HS	 Tiger, Ga. (Rabun County HS)
15	 Carson Beck	 QB	 RSo.	 6-4	 215	 1VL	 Jacksonville, Fla. (Mandarin HS)
15	 Trezmen Marshall	 ILB	 Jr.	 6-1	 230	 2VL	 Homerville, Ga. (Clinch County HS)
16	 C.J. Madden	 LB	 Fr.	 6-4	 240	 HS	 Ellenwood, Ga. (Cedar Grove HS)
16	 Jackson Muschamp	 QB	 RSo.	 6-2	 190	 SQ	 Columbia, S.C. (Hammond School)
17	 Dan Jackson	 DB	 Jr.	 6-1	 190	 1VL	 Gainesville, Ga. (North Hall HS)
18	 C.J. Smith	 WR	 Fr.	 6-3	 175	 HS	 Apopka, Fla. (Mount Dora HS)
18	 Xavian Sorey	 ILB	 RFr.	 6-3	 214	 1VL	 Campbellton, Fla. (IMG Academy)
19	 Brock Bowers	 TE	 So.	 6-4	 230	 1VL	 Napa, Calif. (Napa HS)
19	 Darris Smith	 OLB	 Fr.	 6-5	 225	 HS	 Baxley, Ga. (Appling County HS)
20	 Sevaughn Clark	 RB	 Jr.	 6-1	 215	 1VL	 Dawsonville, Ga. (Dawson County HS)
20	 Jacorey Thomas	 DB	 Fr.	 6-0	 200	 HS	 Orlando, Fla. (Boone HS)
22	 Javon Bullard	 DB	 So.	 5-11	 180	 1VL	 Milledgeville, Ga. (Baldwin HS)
22	 Branson Robinson	 RB	 Fr.	 5-10	 220	 HS	 Canton, Miss. (Germantown HS)
23	 De’Nylon Morrissette	 WR	 Fr.	 6-1	 200	 HS	 Stone Mountain, Ga. (North Cobb HS)
23	 Tykee Smith	 DB	 Sr.	 5-10	 198	 SQ	 Philadelphia, Pa. (WVU / Imhotep Inst.)
24	 Nathan Priestley	 WR	 Jr.	 6-4	 205	 SQ	 Los Angeles, Calif. (Loyola HS)
24	 Malaki Starks	 DB	 Fr.	 6-1	 205	 HS	 Jefferson, Ga. (Jefferson HS)
25	 E.J. Lightsey	 ILB	 Fr.	 6-2	 210	 HS	 Fitzgerald, Ga. (Fitzgerald HS)
26	 Collin Drake	 QB	 RFr.	 6-1	 223	 SQ	 Ennis, Texas (Ennis HS)
27	 C.J. Washington	 ILB	 Fr.	 6-1	 220	 HS	 Cedartown, Ga. (Cedartown HS)
28	 Marcus Washington, Jr.	 DB	 Fr.	 6-1	 185	 HS	 Grovetown, Ga. (Grovetown HS)
29	 Christopher Smith	 DB	 Sr.	 5-11	 195	 4VL	 Atlanta, Ga. (Hapeville Charter HS)
29	 Luke Bennett	 WR	 Fr.	 6-0	 190	 HS	 Blackshear, Ga. (Pierce County HS)
30	 Daijun Edwards	 RB	 Jr.	 5-10	 201	 2VL	 Norman Park, Ga. (Colquitt County HS)
30	 Terrell Foster	 OLB	 Fr.	 6-1	 210	 HS	 Kennesaw, Ga. (IMG Academy)
31	 Grant Briscoe	 WR	 Fr.	 6-3	 195	 HS	 Carrollton, Ga. (Carrollton HS)
32	 Chaz Chambliss	 LB	 So.	 6-2	 250	 1VL	 Carrollton, Ga. (Carrollton HS)
32	 Cash Jones	 RB	 RFr.	 6-0	 182	 SQ	 Brock, Texas (Brock HS)
33	 Robert Beal Jr.	 OLB	 Sr.	 6-4	 250	 3VL	 Duluth, Ga. (Peachtree Ridge HS)
35	 Jacob Fleming	 S	 Fr.	 5-11	 175	 HS	 Atlanta, Ga. (Westminster School)
36	 Randon Jernigan	 WR	 Sr.	 6-0	 183	 HS	 Brunswick, Ga. (Glynn Academy)
36	 Colby Smith	 DB	 Jr.	 5-10	 175	 Tr.	 Danielsville, Ga. (Presbyterian College)
37	 Drew Southern	 DB	 RFr.	 5-11	 180	 SQ	 Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth HS)
38	 Patrick Taylor	 DB	 RSo.	 6-0	 175	 SQ	 Johns Creek, Ga. (Johns Creek HS)
38	 Brooks Bortle	 WR	 Fr.	 6-1	 193	 HS	 Roswell, Ga. (Milton HS)

2022 GEORGIA BULLDOGS

N U M E R I C A L  R O S T E R
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No.	 Name	 Pos.   	 Cl. 	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Exp.	 Hometown (Previous School)
39	 Miles Thornton	 ATH	 Fr.	 6-0	 195	 HS	 Tyrone, Ga. (Sandy Creek HS)
39	 Parker Jones	 WR	 Fr.	 5-11	 180	 HS	 Albany, Ga. (Deerfield-Windsor HS)
41	 Denton Shamburger	 DE	 Fr.	 6-0	 185	 HS	 Atlanta, Ga. (Westminster School)
42	 Graham Collins	 ILB	 RSo.	 6-2	 215	 SQ	 Atlanta, Ga. (Holy Innocents Episcopal School)
43	 Davis Day	 TE	 Sr.	 6-4	 240	 HS	 Hamilton, Ga. (Harris County HS)
44	 Cade Brock	 ILB	 RSo.	 6-0	 250	 SQ	 Subligna, Ga. (Darlington HS)
45	 Bill Norton	 DL	 Jr.	 6-6	 300	 2VL	 Memphis, Tenn. (Christian Brothers)
45	 Jacob Hardie	 RB	 Fr.	 5-8	 190	 HS	 Olney, Md. (Our Lady of Good Counsel)
46	 Payton Bowles	 DB	 RSo.	 5-10	 170	 SQ	 Athens, Ga. (Athens Academy)
46	 George Vining	 WR	 Jr.	 6-0	 205	 SQ	 Macon, Ga. (Tattnall Square Academy)
47	 Payne Walker	 SN	 Sr.	 6-2	 249	 3VL	 Suwanee, Ga. (North Gwinnett HS)
48	 Joseph Daniels	 DB	 Gr.	 5-10	 188	 Tr.	 Johns Creek, Ga. (Indiana U./Roswell HS)
48	 Cooper Johnson	 TE	 Fr.	 6-4	 230	 HS	 Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth HS)
49	 Samuel Johnson	 ILB	 RSo.	 6-1	 230	 HS	 Lilburn, Ga. (Providence Christian Acad.)
49	 Jamier Moten	 DB	 Fr.	 5-8	 160	 HS	 Charlotte, N.C. (Ardrey Kell HS)
50	 Warren Ericson	 OL	 Sr.	 6-4	 305	 3VL	 Suwanee, Ga. (North Gwinnett HS)
52	 Christen Miller	 DL	 Fr.	 6-4	 295	 HS	 Ellenwood, Ga. (Cedar Grove HS)
53	 Dylan Fairchild	 OL	 RFr.	 6-5	 300	 SQ	 Cumming, Ga. (West Forsyth HS)
55	 Jared Wilson	 OL	 RFr.	 6-3	 300	 1VL	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (West Forsyth HS)
56	 Micah Morris	 OL	 RFr.	 6-6	 330	 SQ	 Kingsland, Ga. (Camden County HS)
56	 William Mote	 SN	 Jr.	 6-2	 230	 2VL	 Hoover, Ala. (Spain Park HS)
57	 Luke Collins	 OLB	 RFr.	 6-2	 245	 SQ	 Birmingham, Ala. (Birmingham Prep)
58	 Austin Blaske	 OL	 RSo.	 6-5	 310	 1VL	 Faulkville, Ga. (South Effingham HS)
59	 Broderick Jones	 OL	 RSo.	 6-4	 310	 2VL	 Lithonia, Ga. (Lithonia HS)
63	 Sedrick Van Pran	 OL	 RSo.	 6-4	 310	 2VL	 New Orleans, La. (Warren Easton HS)
64	 Jacob Hood	 OL	 Fr.	 6-8	 350	 HS	 Nashville, Tenn. (Hillsboro HS)
65	 Amarius Mims	 OL	 So.	 6-7	 330	 1VL	 Cochran, Ga. (Bleckley County HS)
66	 Aliou Bah	 OL	 Fr.	 6-5	 330	 HS	 Memphis, Tenn. (IMG Academy)
66	 Jonathan Washburn	 SN	 RFr.	 6-2	 230	 SQ	 Ringgold, Ga. (Heritage HS)
68	 Chris Brown	 OL	 RSo.	 6-5	 315	 SQ	 Savannah, Ga. (Islands HS)
69	 Tate Ratledge	 OL	 RSo.	 6-6	 315	 SQ	 Rome, Ga. (Darlington School)
70	 Warren McClendon	 OL	 Jr.	 6-4	 300	 2VL	 Brunswick, Ga. (Brunswick HS)
71	 Earnest Green, III	 OL	 Fr.	 6-4	 330	 HS	 Los Angeles, Calif. (St. John Bosco HS)
72	 Griffin Scroggs	 OL	 Fr.	 6-3	 315	 HS	 Grayson, Ga. (Grayson HS)
73	 Xavier Truss	 OL	 Jr.	 6-7	 320	 2VL	 West Warwick, R.I. (Bishop Hendricken HS)
74	 Drew Bobo	 OL	 Fr.	 6-5	 290	 HS	 Auburn, Ala. (Auburn HS)
76	 Miles Johnson	 OL	 RSo.	 6-5	 320	 SQ	 Blue Ridge, Ga. (Fannin Co. HS)
77	 Devin Willock	 OL	 RSo.	 6-7	 335	 1VL	 New Milford, N.J. (Paramus Catholic HS)
78	 Chad Lindberg	 OL	 RSo.	 6-6	 325	 1VL	 League City, Texas (Clear Creek HS)
78	 Nazir Stackhouse	 DL	 Jr.	 6-3	 320	 2VL	 Stone Mountain, Ga. (Columbia HS)
79	 Weston Wallace	 OL	 RFr.	 6-4	 320	 SQ	 Eatonton, Ga. (Gatewood School)
80	 Brett Seither	 TE	 Jr.	 6-5	 228	 2VL	 Clearwater, Fla. (Clearwater Cent. Cath.)
82	 Logan Johnson	 WR	 RFr.	 5-6	 155	 SQ	 Bogart, Ga. (Prince Ave. Christian School)
83	 Cole Speer	 WR	 Fr.	 5-11	 185	 HS	 Calhoun, Ga. (Calhoun HS)
84	 Ladd McConkey	 WR	 RSo.	 6-0	 185	 1VL	 Chatsworth, Ga. (North Murray HS)
85	 Drew Sheehan	 TE	 Jr.	 6-2	 215	 SQ	 Woodstock, Ga. (Kennesaw St./Woodstock HS)
86	 Dillon Bell	 WR	 Fr.	 6-1	 210	 HS	 Houston, Texas (The Kinkaid School)
87	 Mekhi Mews	 WR	 RFr.	 5-8	 170	 SQ	 Lawrenceville, Ga. (Central Gwinnett HS)
88	 Ryland Goede	 TE	 Jr.	 6-6	 240	 1VL	 Kennesaw, Ga. (Kennesaw Mountain HS)
88	 Jalen Carter	 DL	 Jr.	 6-3	 300	 2VL	 Apopka, Fla. (Apopka HS)
89	 Braxton Hicks	 WR	 RSo.	 6-2	 195	 SQ	 Tiger, Ga. (Rabun County HS)
90	 Tramel Walthour	 DL	 Sr.	 6-3	 280	 2VL	 Hinesville, Ga. (Hutchinson CC/Liberty Co. HS)
92	 Brett Thorson	 P	 Fr.	 6-2	 210	 HS	 Dumbalk North, Victoria, Australia (ProKick Aus.)
93	 Tyrion Ingram-Dawkins	 DL	 RFr.	 6-5	 300	 1VL	 Gaffney, S.C. (Gaffney HS)
94	 Jonathan Jefferson	 DL	 RFr.	 6-3	 295	 1VL	 Douglasville, Ga. (Douglas County HS)
94	 Henry Bates	 PK	 Fr.	 5-11	 185	 HS	 Waycross, Ga. (Ware County HS)
95	 Shone Washington	 DL	 Fr.	 6-4	 270	 HS	 New Orleans, La. (Life of Christ Christian Acad.)
96	 Zion Logue	 DL	 Jr.	 6-5	 295	 2VL	 Lebanon, Tenn. (Lebanon HS)
96	 Jack Podlesny	 PK	 Sr.	 6-1	 180	 2VL	 St. Simons Island, Ga. (Glynn Academy)
97	 Warren Brinson	 DL	 Jr.	 6-4	 305	 2VL	 Savannah, Ga. (IMG Academy)
97	 Matthew Sumlin	 PK	 RSo.	 5-11	 170	 SQ	 Smyrna, Ga. (Whitefield Academy)
98	 Noah Jones	 P	 RFr.	 6-0	 165	 SQ	 Cairo, Ga. (Cairo HS)
99	 Bear Alexander	 DL	 Fr.	 6-3	 305	 HS	 Denton, Texas (Brewer HS)
99	 Jared Zirkel	 PK	 RSo.	 6-3	 185	 SQ	 Kerrville, Texas (Tivy HS))

N U M E R I C A L  R O S T E R
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  #	 Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown (Previous School)

  0	 Zayin West	 DE	 Gr.	 6-1	 266	 Midlothian, Va.  (Manchester)
  1	 Marquez Cooper	 RB	 Jr.	 5-7	 190	 Gaithersburg, Md. (Quince Orchard)
  2	 Xavier Williams	 RB	 Gr.	 5-9	 188	 Forestville, Md.  (Bishop McNamara)
  3	 Dean Clark	 S	 Sr.	 6-0	 211	 Massillon, Ohio (Massillon Washington)
  5	 CJ West	 DL	 Jr.	 6-2	 315	 LaGrange Park, Ill. (Nazareth Academy)
  6	 Isaac Vance	 WR	 Gr.	 5-9	 182	 Las Cruces, N.M. (Mayfield)
  7	 Antwaine Richardson	 S	 Gr.	 6-0	 188	 Delray Beach, Fla. (Maryland/Atlantic Community)
10	 Luke Floriea	 WR	 Jr.	 5-10	 173	 Mentor, Ohio (Mentor)
10	 Juan Wallace	 LB	 Gr.	 6-2	 215	 Washington, D.C  (Syracuse/IMG Academy (Fla.))
11	 Antoine Cook	 DL	 Gr.	 6-4	 267	 McKeesport, Pa. (Youngstown State/McKeesport)
11	 Kris Leach	 TE	 Gr.	 6-6	 249	 Bealton, Va. (Western Kentucky/Liberty)
12	 Capone Blue	 CB	 R-Sr.	 6-3	 177	 San Diego, Calif. (Murrieta Mesa)
12	 Raymond James	 WR	 Gr.	 5-11	 175	 Dayton, Ohio (Wayne)
13	 Keenan Orr	 TE	 Gr.	 6-5	 222	 Forest, Ind. (South Dakota State/Clinton Central)
13	 Heskin Smith	 DB	 Gr.	 5-11	 173	 Brunswick, Ga. (Virginia/Brunswick)
14	 Dante Cephas	 WR	 R-Jr.	 6-1	 186	 Pittsburgh, Pa. (Penn Hills)
14	 Saivon Taylor-Davis	 DL	 Sr.	 6-0	 233	 Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio  (Notre Dame College/Cuyahoga Falls)
14	 Tommy Ulatowski	 QB	 Fr.	 6-2	 181	 Chicago, Ill. (St. Rita)
15	 Matt Harmon	 LB	 R-Sr.	 6-5	 254	 Rockwood, Mich. (Oscar Carlson)
15	 Devin Kargman	 QB	 Fr.	 6-3	 217	 Camden, N.J. (Woodrow Wilson)
17	 Griffin Brewster	 QB	 Jr.	 6-2	 202	 Rome, Ga.  (Darlington School)
18	 Chandler Galban	 QB	 So.	 6-2	 205	 Frisco, Texas (Lone Star/Fullerton College)
18	 Terrell Miller	 DB	 Jr.	 6-0	 167	 Fairburn, Ga. (Creekside)
19	 Josh Baka	 DB	 Fr.	 6-1	 195	 Ottawa, Ontario, Canada (Saint Thomas More (CT))
19	 Collin Schlee	 QB	 R-Jr.	 6-3	 213	 Ijamsville, Md. (Oakdale)
20	 Daniel Bangura	 RB	 R-Sr.	 5-10	 183	 Canal Winchester, Ohio (Harvest Prep)
20	 Mario Nunez	 CB	 R-Jr.	 6-2	 185	 Kennesaw, Ga. (Harrison)
21	 Gavin Garcia	 RB	 Fr.	 5-8	 187	 Catawissa, Pa. (Southern Columbia)
21	 Montre Miller	 CB	 R-Sr.	 5-10	 179	 Blythewood, S.C. (Westwood)
22	 Chrishon McCray	 WR	 Fr.	 5-10	 163	 Avon, Ind. (Avon)
22	 Gage Michael	 S	 So.	 6-0	 195	 Fairmont, W.Va. (Fairmont Senior)
23	 JoJo Evans	 S	 R-So.	 6-2	 196	 Palm Beach Gardens, Fla. (Palm Beach Gardens/Marshall)
23	 Marcus Harris	 WR	 So.	 6-2	 189	 Radcliff, Ky. (North Hardin)
24	 Nico Bolden	 S	 Gr.	 6-3	 213	 St. Paul, Minn. (New Mexico/Woodbury)
24	 Shakhi Carson	 RB	 So.	 5-9	 182	 West Orange, N.J. (West Orange)
25	 Ja’Shaun Poke	 WR	 Sr.	 5-10	 173	 Hampton, Ga. (Dutchtown)
26	 J.B. Awolowo	 WR	 Jr.	 5-9	 199	 Charlotte, N.C. (Charlotte Christian School)
26	 Naijee Jones	 DB	 Gr.	 6-0	 199	 Camden, N.J. (Timber Creek/Rutgers)
27	 Bryce Sheppert	 S	 Sr.	 5-11	 186	 Stow, Ohio (Stow-Munroe Falls/Notre Dame College)
28	 Alex Branch	 CB	 So.	 6-0	 188	 Twinsburg, Ohio (Twinsburg)
30	 Emon Hill	 CB	 So.	 5-10	 154	 Hoschton, Ga. (Mill Creek)
31	 Bryan Bradford	 RB	 R-Jr.	 6-0	 251	 St. Louis, Mo. (Christian Brothers College High School)
31	 Jamir Gardner	 DB	 Fr.	 5-9	 184	 Detroit, Mich. (Cass Technical)
32	 Khalib Johns	 LB	 Gr.	 6-2	 229	 Lancaster, Calif. (College of the Canyons/Antelope Valley)
33	 Marvin Pierre	 LB	 Gr.	 6-1	 221	 Rahway, N.J. (Murray State/Mater Dei)
34	 Kesean Gamble	 LB	 Gr.	 6-1	 280	 Cincinnati, Ohio (Cincinnati Hills Christian Academy)
35	 D.J. Miller, Jr	 DB	 Gr.	 5-11	 187	 O’Fallon, Mo. (John Burroughs/Iowa State)
35	 Mike Ryan	 WR/LS	 Fr.	 6-3	 202	 New Rochelle, N.Y. (Iona Prep)
36	 Jahmad Harmon	 DB	 Fr.	 6-0	 165	 Indianapolis, Ind. (Lawrence Central)
37	 CJ Harris	 LB	 R-Jr.	 6-0	 225	 Macon, Ga. (Warner Robins/Arkansas State)
38	 Lavonte Gater	 DB	 Sr.	 5-10	 163	 Palmer Park, Md. (Ballou (Maryland)
39	 Tyler Bivens	 DB	 Fr.	 6-0	 167	 Ann Arbor, Mich. (Huron)
41	 Luke Murphy	 LB	 Jr.	 6-1	 215	 Massillon, Ohio (Massillon Washington)

N U M E R I C A L  R O S T E R
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 #	 Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown (Previous School)

42	 Shane Slattery	 LB	 So.	 6-1	 221	 Richfield, Ohio (Revere)
43	 Chase Fortkamp	 LB	 So.	 6-2	 224	 Wickliffe, Ohio (Wickcliffe)
44	 Rocco Nicholl	 LB	 Fr.	 6-4	 221	 Philadelphia, Pa. (St. Joseph Prep)
45	 Khali Saunders	 LB	 Jr.	 6-3	 233	 Elmhurst, IL (Immaculate Conception/Purdue)
46	 Ahmad Nalls	 LB	 Fr.	 6-1	 230	 East Orange, N.J. (East Orange)
47	 Brad George	 LS	 R-Jr.	 5-9	 198	 Wheaton, Ill. (Wheaton Warrenville South)
48	 Luke Romes	 LS	 Fr.	 6-0	 198	 Springboro, Ohio (Springboro)
49	 Johan Silver	 K/P	 Fr.	 6-0	 187	 Fremont, Ohio (Fremont-Ross)
51	 Nick Bryan	 OL	 Fr.	 6-3	 281	 Pleasant Hills, Pa. (Thomas Jefferson)
51	 Cannon Kerr	 LB	 Fr.	 -	 214	 North Ridgeville, Ohio (North Ridgeville/Snow College)
52	 John Jackson	 DL	 Fr.	 6-3	 279	 Barberton, Ohio (Barberton)
53	 Adin Huntington	 DL	 Jr.	 6-0	 270	 Stafford, Va. (Mountain View)
54	 Sam Allan	 OL	 Gr.	 6-2	 286	 Portage, Mich. (Portage Central)
55	 Sekou Diaby	 DL	 Gr.	 6-2	 272	 Hillside, N.J. (Dodge City C.C./Hillside)
56	 Elijah Ratliff	 OL	 R-Sr.	 6-3	 308	 Reynoldsburg, Ohio (Reynoldsburg)
56	 Macyo WIlliams	 DL	 So.	 6-3	 275	 Akron, Ohio (St. Vincent-St. Mary’s)
57	 Dustyn Morell	 OL	 Fr.	 6-5	 263	 Lapeer, Mich. (Lapeer)
58	 Will Hryszko	 K	 Fr.	 5-10	 174	 Strongsville, Ohio (Strongsville)
60	 Andrew Glass	 K	 So.	 5-10	 172	 Wheeling, W.Va. (Wheeling Park)
61	 Charlie Durkin	 K/P	 Fr.	 5-11	 202	 Ohio (Archbishop Hoban)
62	 Mason Mennell	 OL	 Fr.	 6-4	 278	 Stow, Ohio (Stow-Munroe Falls
65	 Jack Bailey	 OL	 R-Jr.	 6-3	 280	 Willoughby, Ohio (Kirtland)
66	 Elijah Lamptey	 OL	 R-Jr.	 6-5	 274	 Chicago, Ill. (Leo Catholic)
70	 Nolan Rumler	 OL	 R-Jr.	 6-3	 321	 Kent, Ohio (Archbishop Hoban/Michigan)
71	 Kevin Toth	 OL	 Jr.	 6-6	 288	 Hudson, OH (Hudson/Rutgers)
72	 Marcellus Marshall	 OL	 Jr.	 6-5	 335	 Morgantown, W.Va. (Morgantown)
74	 Cameron Golden	 OL	 R-Jr.	 6-4	 265	 Fort Pierce, Fla. (Fort Pierce Central/Georgia State)
76	 Garrett Masterson	 OL	 Fr.	 6-7	 312	 Lapeer, Mich. (Lapeer)
78	 Savion Washington	 OL	 Jr.	 6-8	 322	 Akron, Ohio (St. Vincent-St. Mary’s)
80	 Tyler Dostin	 TE	 Fr.	 6-3	 235	 Danville, Ind. (Danville)
81	 Devontez Walker	 WR	 R-So.	 6-3	 192	 Charlotte, N.C.  (NC Central/West Charlotte)
82	 Jameel Gardner, Jr	 WR	 Fr.	 6-1	 172	 Detroit, Mich. (Cass Technical)
83	 Naran Buntin	 WR	 So.	 6-2	 196	 Middletown, N.J. (Mater Dei)
85	 Justin Holmes	 TE	 Fr.	 6-3	 237	 Kutztown, Pa. (NW Lehigh)
86	 Trell Harris	 WR	 Fr.	 6-1	 187	 La Grange, Ill. (Nazareth Academy)
87	 Hayden Junker	 TE	 R-Jr.	 6-3	 245	 Massillon, Ohio (Massillon Jackson)
88	 Mohammed Hazime	 TE	 Fr.	 6-5	 233	 Dearborn, Mich. (Fordson)
89	 Preston Taylor	 RB/ATH	 Fr.	 6-1	 175	 Copley, Ohio (Copley)
90	 Stephen Daley	 DL	 Fr.	 6-2	 258	 Winchester, Va. (John Handley)
91	 Gus Goodell	 LS	 So.	 6-1	 181	 Stafford, Va. (Colonial Forge)
92	 Aeden Holler	 DL	 So.	 6-4	 236	 Williamsport, Pa. (Loyalsock Township)
95	 A.J. Campbell	 DL	 R-Fr.	 6-4	 257	 Akron, Ohio (Copley/UCLA)
96	 Josh Smith	 P	 So.	 6-0	 197	 Narre Warren, Victoria, Australia (Hallam Senior College/ 
							      Pro Kick Australia)
97	 Oliver Billotte	 DL	 Fr.	 6-5	 254	 Clearfield, Pa. (Clearfield)

N U M E R I C A L  R O S T E R
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 The 2022 Georgia Bulldogs  n  OFFENSE

D E P T H  C H A R T S

W I D E  R E C E I V E R       	  	  
	 1	 MARCUS ROSEMY-JACKSAINT	 6-2	 195	 JR.  OR
	  5	 ADONAI MITCHELL	 6-4	 190	 SO.
	 9	 Jackson Meeks	 6-2	 205	 So.

L E F T  T A C K L E 	
	 59	 BRODERICK JONES	 6-4	 310	 RSO.  OR
	 65	 AMARIUS MIMS	 6-7	 330	 SO.
	 78	 Chad Lindberg	 6-6	 325	 RSo.

L E F T  G U A R D 	
	 73	 XAVIER TRUSS	 6-7	 320	 JR.  OR
	 77	 DEVIN WILLOCK	 6-7	 335	 RSO.
	 56	 Micah Morris	 6-6	 330	 RFr.

C E N T E R 	
	 63	 SEDRICK VAN PRAN	 6-4	 310	 RSO.
	 50 	 Warren Ericson	 6-4	 305	 Sr.
	 58	 Austin Blaske	 6-5	 310	 RSo.

R I G H T  G U A R D 	
	 69	 TATE RATLEDGE	 6-6	 315	 RFR.  OR
	 55	 JARED WILSON	 6-3	 300	 RFR.
	 53	 Dylan Fairchild	 6-5	 300	 RFr.

R I G H T  T A C K L E 	
	 70 	 WARREN MCCLENDON	 6-4	 300	 JR.  OR
	 65	 AMARIUS MIMS	 6-7	 330	 SO.
	 78	 Chad Lindberg	 6-6	 325	 RSo.

T I G H T  E N D 	
	 19	 BROCK BOWERS	 6-4	 230	 SO.  OR
	  0	 DARNELL WASHINGTON	 6-7	 270	 JR.
	  7	 Arik Gilbert	 6-5	 255	 RSo.
	  4	 Oscar Delp	 6-5	 225	 Fr.
	
Q U A R T E R B A C K
	 13 	 STETSON BENNETT	 5-11	 190	 SR. 
	 15	 Carson Beck	 6-4	 215	 RSo. 
	 12	 Brock Vandagriff	 6-3	 205	 RFr.
	 14	 Gunner Stockton	 6-1	 210	 Fr.

T A I L B A C K 	
	  6	 KENNY MCINTOSH	 6-1	 210	 SR.  OR
	  2	 KENDALL MILTON	 6-1	 220	 JR.
	 30	 Daijun Edwards	 5-10	 201	 Jr.
	 22	 Branson Robinson	 5-10	 220	 Fr.

W I D E  R E C E I V E R 	
	 10	 KEARIS JACKSON	 6-0	 200	 SR.  OR
	   8	 DOMINICK BLAYLOCK	 6-1	 205	 JR.
	 87	 Mekhi Mews	 5-8	 170	 RFr.

W I D E  R E C E I V E R 	
	 84	 LADD MCCONKEY	 6-0	 185	 RSO.
	 86	 Dillon Bell	 6-1	 210	 Fr.
	 23	 De’Nylon Morrissette	 6-1	 200	 Fr.
	 83	 Cole Speer	 5-11	 185	 Fr.



longhornsteakhouse.com
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The 2022 Kent State Golden Flashes n  DEFENSE
D E F E N S I V E  E N D       	
	 0	 ZAYIN WEST	 6-1	 266	 GR.	
	 34	 Kesean Gamble	 6-1	 280	 Gr.

D E F E N S I V E  T A C K L E
	 5	 CJ WEST	 6-2	 315	 JR.
	 11	 Antoine Cook	 6-4	 267	 Gr.

D E F E N S I V E  T A C K L E
	 55 	 SEKOU DIABY	 6-2	 272	 GR.  OR
	 56	 Macyo Williams	 6-3	 275	 So.

D E F E N S I V E  E N D
	 14 	 SAIVON TAYLOR-DAVIS 	 6-0	 272	 SR.  
	 15	 Matt Harmon	 6-5	 254	 RSr.

 
M I K E  L I N E B A C K E R
	 32	 KHALIB JOHNS	 6-2	 229	 GR.
	 42	 Shane Slattery	 6-1	 221	 So.

W I L L  L I N E B A C K E R
	   33 	 MARVIN PIERRE	 6-1	 221	 GR.
	 41	 Luke Murphy	 6-1	 215	 Jr.

S A M
	   10	 JUAN WALLACE	 6-2	 215	 GR.
	 37	 CJ Harris	 6-0	 225	 RJr.

F R E E  S A F E T Y
	 7	 ANTWAINE RICHARDSON	 6-0	 188	 GR.
	 26	 Naijee Jones	 6-0	 199	 Gr.

R O V E R  	  
	 24	 NICO BOLDEN	 6-3	 215	 GR.  OR

	 23	 Jo Jo Evans	 6-2	 196	 RSo.

C O R N E R B A C K 	
	 21	 MONTRE MILLER	 5-10	 179	 RJR. 
	 13	 Heskin Smith	 5-11	 173	 Gr. 

	 38	 Lavonte Gater	 5-10	 163	 Gr.

C O R N E R B A C K
	 12	 CAPONE BLUE	 6-3	 177	 RSR.
	 35	 DJ Miller	 5-11	 187	 Gr.
	  GAME 3 STARTER

D E P T H  C H A R T S



/uga.gbsm

@uga_gbsm

@uga_gbsm

https://www.instagram.com/uga_gbsm/
https://twitter.com/UGA_GBSM/
https://www.facebook.com/uga.gbsm/


 GEORGIADOGS.COM

 The 2022 Kent State Golden Flashes  n  OFFENSE

D E P T H  C H A R T S

W I D E  R E C E I V E R       	
	 14	 DANTE CEPHAS	 6-1	 178	 RSO.   
	 83	 Naran Buntin	 6-2	 196	 So.    		
	   86	 Trell Harris	 6-1	 187	 Fr.

W I D E  R E C E I V E R
	 12	 RAY JAMES	 5-11	 175	 GR.  OR
	 25	 Ja’Shaun Poke	 5-10	 173	 Sr.     
	 10	 Luke Floriea	 5-10	 173	 Jr.

L E F T  T A C K L E
	 72 	 MARCELLUS MARSHALL	 6-5	 335	 SO.   
	 74	 Cameron Golden	 6-4	 265	 RJr.

L E F T  G U A R D
	 65	 JACK BAILEY	 6-3	 285	 RSO.
	 71 	 Kevin Toth	 6-6	 288	 Jr.

C E N T E R
	 54	 SAM ALLAN	 6-2	 285	 GR.
	 70	 Nolan Rumler	 6-3	 321	 RJr.

R I G H T  G U A R D
	 56	 ELIJAH RATLIFF	 6-3	 308	 RSR.
	 70	 Nolan Rumler	 6-3	 321	 RJr.

R I G H T  T A C K L E
	 78	 SAVION WASHINGTON	 6-8	 322	 JR.
	 66	 Elijah Lamptey	 6-5	 274	 RJr.	   

Q U A R T E R B A C K
	 19	 COLLIN SCHLEE	 6-3	 218	 JR.
	 15	 Devin Kargman	 6-3	 217	 Fr.  OR 
	 18	 Chandler Galban	 6-2	 205	 So.

R U N N I N G  B A C K  	  
	 1	 MARQUEZ COOPER	 5-6	 190	 JR.
	 31	 Bryan Bradford	 6-0	 251	 Sr  OR 
	   2	 Xavier Williams	 5-9	 188	 Gr.

T I G H T  E N D 	
	   11	 KRIS LEACH	 6-6	 249	 GR.
	 13	 Keenan Orr	 6-5	 222	 Gr.  OR 
	 87	 Hayden Junker	 6-3	 245	 RJr.

W I D E  R E C E I V E R
	 81	 DEVONTEZ WALKER	 6-3	 192	 RSO.
	 23	 Marcus Harris	 6-2	 189	 So.

 
	  GAME 3 STARTER
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 The 2022 Georgia Bulldogs  n  DEFENSE

D E P T H  C H A R T S

D E F E N S I V E  E N D       	
	 90	 TRAMEL WALTHOUR	 6-3	 280	 SR.  OR
	 95	 TYRION INGRAM-DAWKINS	 6-5	 300	 RFR.  OR
	 13	 Mykel Williams	 6-5	 265	 Fr.

N O S E  T A C K L E
	 96	 ZION LOGUE	 6-5	 295	 JR.
	 78	 Nazir Stackhouse	 6-3	 320	 Jr.
	 99	 Bear Alexander	 6-3	 305	 Fr.
	 94	 Jonathan Jefferson	 6-3	 295	 RFr.

D E F E N S I V E  T A C K L E
	 88	 JALEN CARTER	 6-3	 300	 JR.
	 97	 Warren Brinson	 6-4	 305	 Jr.
	 45	 Bill Norton	 6-6	 300	 Jr.
	 52	 Christen Miller	 6-4	 295	 Fr.

S A M 	 
	 4 	 NOLAN SMITH	 6-3	 235	 SR.
 	  8	 MJ Sherman	 6-2	 235	 Jr.
	  7	 Marvin Jones Jr.	 6-5	 250	 Fr.   OR
	 19	 Darris Smith	 6-5	 225	 Fr.

J A C K 	
	 33	 ROBERT BEAL JR.	 6-4	 250	 SR.
	 32	 Chaz Chambliss	 6-2	 250	 So.  OR
	 16	 C.J. Madden	 6-4	 240	 Fr.

M O N E Y
	 10	 JAMON DUMAS-JOHNSON	 6-1	 245	 SO.
	  0	 Rian Davis	 6-2	 230	 Jr.
	 11	 Jalon Walker	 6-2	 225	 Fr.
	 25	 E.J. Lightsey	 6-2	 223	 Fr.

M A C  	  
	 2	 SMAEL MONDON	 6-3	 220	 SO.
	 15	 Trezmen Marshall	 6-1	 230	 RSo.
	 18	 Xavian Sorey	 6-3 	 214	 RFr.

L E F T  C O R N E R B A C K 	
	  5	 KELEE RINGO	 6-2	 210	 RSO.
	  1	 Nyland Green	 6-1	 185	 RFr.
	  9	 Jaheim Singletary	 6-1	 175	 Fr.

S T R O N G  S A F E T Y 	
	 29 	 CHRISTOPHER SMITH	 5-11	 195	 SR.
	 14	 David Daniel-Sisavanh	 6-2	 185	 So.

F R E E  S A F E T Y 	
	 47	 DAN JACKSON 	 6-1	 190	 JR.
	 24	 Malaki Starks	 6-1	 205	 Fr.
	 20	 Jacorey Thomas	 6-0	 200	 Fr. 

R I G H T  C O R N E R B A C K 	
	 3	 KAMARI LASSITER	 6-0	 180	 SO.  OR
	 31	 WILLIAM POOLE	 6-0	 190	 SR.
	 6	 Daylen Everette	 6-1	 190	 Fr.
	 12	 Julian Humphrey	 6-0 	 190	 Fr.

S T A R 	
	 22	 JAVON BULLARD	 5-11	 180	 SO.  OR
	 23	 TYKEE SMITH	 5-10	 198	 JR.
	 28	 Marcus Washington	 6-1	 185	 Fr.





SPECIALIST  n  The 2022 Georgia Bulldogs

SPECIALIST  n  The 2022 Kent State Golden Flashes

D E P T H  C H A R T S

P U N T E R / K I C K O F F       	
	 92	 BRETT THORSON	 6-2	 210	 FR.
	 98	 Noah Jones	 6-0	 165	 RFr.

P L A C E K I C K E R / K I C K O F F
	 96	 JACK PODLESNY	 6-1	 180	 SR.
	 99	 Jared Zirkel	 6-3	 185	 RSo.

S N A P P E R
	 *47	 PAYNE WALKER	 6-2	 249	 SR.  OR
	 *56	 WILLIAM MOTE	 6-2	 230	 JR.

H O L D E R
	 13 	 STETSON BENNETT	 5-11	 190	 SR. 
	  92	 Brett Thorson	 6-2	 210	 Fr.

K I C K O F F  R E T U R N  
	 6	 KENNY MCINTOSH	 6-1	 210	 SR.  OR
	 30	 DAIJUN EDWARDS	 5-10	 201	 JR.  OR
	 10	 KEARIS JACKSON	 6-0	 200	 SR.  OR
	 24	 MALAKI STARKS	 6-1	 205	 FR.  OR
	 83	 COLE SPEER	 5-11	 185	 FR.

P U N T  R E T U R N
	 10	 KEARIS JACKSON	 6-0	 200	 SR.  OR
	   8	 DOMINICK BLAYLOCK	 6-1	 205	 JR.  OR
	 84	 LADD MCCONKEY	 6-0	 185	 RSO.  OR
	 87	 MEKHI MEWS	 5-8	 170	 RFR.

*Walker snaps on FG/PATs; Mote snaps on punts	

P L A C E K I C K E R       	
	 60	 ANDREW GLASS	 5-10	 172	 SO.	
	 49	 Johan Silver	 6-0	 187	 Fr.

L O N G  S N A P P E R
	   47	 BRAD GEORGE	 5-9	 198	 JR.
	 91	 Gus Goodell	 6-1	 181	 So.

P U N T E R
	 96 	 JOSH SMITH	 6-0	 197	 SO.
	 60	 Andrew Glass	 5-10	 172	 So.

K I C K O F F S
	 58	 WILL HRYSZKO	 5-10	 174	 FR.
	 60	 Andrew Glass	 5-10	 172	 So.

H O L D E R
	 96 	 JOSH SMITH	 6-0	 197	 SO.

K I C K  R E T U R N S
	   1 	 MARQUEZ COOPER	 5-6	 190	 JR.  
	 31	 Bryan Bradford	 6-0	 251	 Sr.

P U N T  R E T U R N S
	   12 	 RAY JAMES	 5-11	 175	 GR.  
	  GAME 3 STARTER
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- Head Coach -

KIRBY SMART
TODD MONKEN
OFFENSIVE COORDINATOR/
QUARTERBACKS 

GLENN SCHUMANN
CO-DEFENSIVE COORDINATOR/ 
INSIDE LINEBACKERS

WILL MUSCHAMP
CO-DEFENSIVE COORDINATOR 

	

FRAN BROWN
ASSISTANT COACH/
DEFENSIVE BACKS

TODD HARTLEY
ASSISTANT COACH/
TIGHT ENDS

BRYAN McCLENDON
PASS GAME COORDINATOR/
WIDE RECEIVERS 

DELL McGEE
RUN GAME COORDINATOR/
RUNNING BACKS

TRAY SCOTT
ASSISTANT COACH/
DEFENSIVE LINE 

STACY SEARELS
ASSISTANT COACH/
OFFENSIVE LINE
	

CHIDERA UZO-DIRIBE
ASSISTANT COACH/
OUTSIDE LINEBACKERS
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C O A C H I N G  S T A F F
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AP TOP 25 STANDINGS

I N  T H E  P O L L S

- Record -- Team - - Previous -

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

  Georgia Bulldogs	 3-0	 1

  Alabama Crimson Tide	 3-0	 2

  Ohio State Buckeyes	 3-0	 3

  Michigan Wolverines	 3-0	 4

  Clemson Tigers	 3-0	 5

  Oklahoma Sooners	 3-0	 6

  USC Trojans	 3-0	 7

  Kentucky Wildcats	 3-0	 9

  Oklahoma State Cowboys	 3-0	 8

  Arkansas Razorbacks	 3-0	 10

  Tennessee Volunteers	 3-0	 15

  NC State Wolfpack	 3-0	 16

  Utah Utes	 2-1	 14

  Penn State Nittany Lions	 3-0	 22

  Oregon Ducks	 2-1	 25

  Ole Miss Rebels	 3-0	 20

  Baylor Bears	 2-1	 17

  Washington Huskies	 3-0	 NR

  BYU Cougars	 2-1	 12

  Florida Gators	 2-1	 18

  Wake Forest Demon Deacons	 3-0	 19

  Texas Longhorns	 2-1	 21

  Texas A&M Aggies	 2-1	 24

  Pittsburgh Panthers	 2-1	 23

  Miami Hurricanes	 2-1	 13
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O N  T H E  G R I D I R O N

Kentucky 31, Youngstown State 0

Missouri 34, Abilene Christian 17

Georgia 48, South Carolina 7

Penn State 41, Auburn 12

Ole Miss 42, Georgia Tech 0

Vanderbilt 38, Northern Illinois 28

Alabama 63, UL Monroe 7

LSU 31, Mississippi State 16

Arkansas 38, Missouri State 27

Tennessee 63, Akron 6

Florida 31, USF 28

Texas A&M 17, Miami 9

SATURDAY, SEPT. 24
—
NOON
Kent State at Georgia
Missouri at Auburn
Bowling Green at Mississippi State
—
3:30 P.M.
Florida at Tennessee
—
4 P.M.
Tulsa at Ole Miss
—
7 P.M.
Northern Illinois at Kentucky
Arkansas at Texas A&M
—
7:30 P.M.
Vanderbilt at Alabama
New Mexico at LSU
Charlotte at South Carolina

SEC SCHEDULE AND RESULTS
L A S T  W E E K ’ S  R E S U L T S

WEEK 3

T H I S  W E E K ’ S  S C H E D U L E

WEEK 4
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